

SHOPINSURANCE.COM.AU BUSINESS PACKAGE INSURANCE Notice of Change



shopinsurance.com.au

This notice supplements and amends the following Calibre Commercial Insurance Pty Ltd* Policy Wording dated 1 January 2016:

Policy Code	Policy Wording	Effective Date
CBRI SI SBP 0116	Shopinsurance.com.au Business Package Insurance	1 January 2016

This notice forms part of and is to be read together with your Policy Wording. All other Policy terms and conditions remain unaltered. This notice is dated 31 August 2017, and takes effect on 31 August 2017.

THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE TO YOUR POLICY WORDING:

General Information for Shopinsurance.com.au Business Package Insurance	
Dispute Resolution Process	Under the 'Dispute Resolution Process' provision the mailing address for Calibre Insurance is deleted and replaced as follows: "Mail: Level 8, 1 Pacific Highway, North Sydney, NSW 2060"
Policy Terms and Conditions for Shopinsurance.com.au Business Package Insurance	
The Insurer	All references to 'Great Lakes Reinsurance (UK) SE (ARBN 127 740 532, ABN 18 964 580 576, AFSL 318603)' within the Policy Terms and Conditions provisions are deleted and replaced with the insurer's new entity details as follows: "Great Lakes Insurance SE (ARBN 127 740 532, ABN 18 964 580 576, AFSL 318603) trading as Great Lakes Australia ('GLA')." The third paragraph is replaced as follows: 'GLA is a branch office of Great Lakes Insurance SE, a limited liability company incorporated in Germany and a wholly owned subsidiary of Münchener Rückversicherungs-Gesellschaft AG ('Munich Re'), part of Munich Re (Group). Munich Re (Group) is one of the largest insurance groups in the world.'
The Agent	The provision titled "The Agent" is deleted and replaced with: "The Agent Calibre Commercial Insurance Pty Ltd (ABN 86 603 039 023, AFSL 474540) ('Calibre Insurance') arranges policies for and on behalf of GLA. Calibre Insurance acts under a binding authority given to it by GLA to administer and issue policies, alterations and renewals. In all aspects of arranging the Policy, Calibre Insurance acts as an agent for GLA and not for You. Calibre Insurance's contact details are: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Address: Level 8, 1 Pacific Highway, North Sydney, NSW 2060 • Phone: 1300 306 226 • Email: connect@calibreinsurance.com.au"
Definitions	
We, Us or Our	The definition of "We, Us or Our" in Your Policy is deleted and replaced with: "We, Us or Our means Great Lakes Insurance SE (ARBN 127 740 532, ABN 18 964 580 576, AFSL 318603), trading as Great Lakes Australia." All other references to the insurer within Your Policy, is a reference to the entity stated above.
Front and Back Covers	
Address of Calibre Commercial Insurance Pty Ltd	All references to Calibre Insurance's address at Level 9, 11-33 Exhibition Street Melbourne, VIC 3000 is deleted and replaced with: "Level 8, 1 Pacific Highway, North Sydney, NSW 2060" All other contact details remain unchanged.

*Calibre Commercial Insurance Pty Ltd (ABN 86 603 039 023, AFSL 474540) ('Calibre Insurance') acts under a binder as agent for Great Lakes Insurance SE (ARBN 127 740 532, ABN 18 964 580 576, AFSL 318603) trading as Great Lakes Australia ('GLA'). Great Lakes Insurance SE is a limited liability company incorporated in Germany